The Renegades 40K Open: Echoes of War 2022 Final Results

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th

James Wakefield
Ben Harris

Craig Breslin
Stefan Donovan
Samuel Jones
Mark Saunders
Gareth Stoneham
Dan Ford

Simon Hyett
James Harding
Daniel Russell
Paul Letherby
Deon Jarvis

Matt Strong
Peter Hillard
Gareth Roberts
Jonathan Jones
Arwyn Phillips
Nathan Sutton
Teifion Jones
Sefor Hechicero
Michael Pritchard
Matthew Yeo
Robert Jones
David Stewart
Logan Yarrington

Harlequins

Orks

Tyranids
Salamanders
Adeptus Sororitas
Adeptus Custodes
Aeldari

T'au

Adeptus Sororitas
Aeldari

Drukhari

Grey Knights

Space Wolves

T'au

Adeptus Mechanicus
Adeptus Mechanicus
Black Templars
Black Templars
Aeldari

Dark Angels
Thousand Sons
Black Templars
Genestealer Cult
Drukhari

Adeptus Mechanicus
Adeptus Custodes

126
124
113
112
110
105
102
97
96
95
95
93
93
93
93
89
88
87
87
86
86
85
84
84
84
84

451
440
410
430
449
409
409
384
382
401
382
420
404
403
385
409
418
393
342
442
402
394
422
418
394
379

Andy's Vale Renegades
Renegados Misterios
The Fighting Mongooses
The Celestial Forge

The Perduellion

The Infamous Five

FullGrim Studios

SWAT

Ben's Vale Renegades

The Fighting Mongooses
The Fighting Mongooses
The Perduellion
Renegados Misterios
The Infamous Five

The Infamous Five

Ben's Vale Renegades

The Celestial Forge

1st Place, BIF Harlequins

2nd Place, BIF Orks

3rd Place, BIF Tyranids, 1st Place Team
BIF Salamanders

BIF Adeptus Sororitas

BIF Adeptus Custodes, 2nd Place Team
BIF Aeldari

BIF T'au

BIF Drukhari
BIF Grey Knights
BIF Space Wolves

BIF Adeptus Mechanicus

BIF Black Templars

1st Place Team

1st Place Team

BIF Dark Angels

BIF Thousand Sons

2nd Place Team

BIF Genestealer Cult, 2nd Place Team



27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st

42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st

52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th

Nicholas Christensen-Secker

Mikey Hargrave
Stephen Russell
Christopher Scriven
Jordan Cleavely
Jip Jipperson
Patrick Walters
Phill Hopkinson
Jarrad Evans

Jon Nichols

Joel Smith

Alex Nunn

William Thompson
Espectador de la Muerte
Tony Wenham
Josh Clark

Jac Davies

Adam Wood

Arran English
Jamie Connelly
Alex Exley

David Adams
Adam York

Lee Ashford
Richard Gaskell
Liam Callebout
Adam Williams
Jay Misterio Junior
Gareth Sherman
Paul James

Grey Knights
Aeldari

Adeptus Custodes
Adeptus Sororitas
Thousand Sons
Adeptus Custodes
Dark Angels
Aeldari

Aeldari
Salamanders
Death Guard
Space Wolves
Salamanders
Deathwatch

Astra Militarum
Deathwatch
Heretic Astartes
Death Guard
Adeptus Custodes
Adeptus Astartes
Astra Militarum
Tyranids

Adeptus Mechanicus

Space Wolves
Dark Angels
Imperial Knights
Thousand Sons
Harlequins
Adeptus Astartes
Grey Knights

83
82
81
76
75
75
71
70
70
68
66
65
64
64
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
61
61
60
60
59
57
54
52

387
375
392
402
403
348
389
368
310
332
354
353
344
336
334
351
328
319
373
355
346
286
344
326
299
231
325
252
307
371

FullGrim Studios
Andy's Vale Renegades

The Celestial Forge

SWAT

Rhondda Renegades

The Infamous Five

Renegados Misterios
The Fighting Mongooses

Ben's Vale Renegades
FullGrim Studios
Rhondda Renegades

SWAT

The Perduellion
Renegados Misterios

Rhondda Renegades

BIF Death Guard, 2nd Place Team

BIF Deathwatch
BIF Astra Militarum, 1st Place Team

BIF Adeptus Astartes

Best Army Winner

Dropped after Game 3



57th Matt Griffiths Aeldari 51 261 Andy's Vale Renegades

58th Alex McCarthy Space Wolves 50 247 Dropped after Game 3
59th Mathieu Ortega Necrons 49 314
60th Martyn Bourge Deathwatch 44 305 | Ben's Vale Renegades
61st Richard Miller Genestealer Cult 40 306 The Celestial Forge Best Sport Winner
62nd Gumby Chaos 39 87 | Dream Goodnight, sweet prince
63rd Harry Gildea Imperial Knights 38 313  FullGrim Studios BIF Imperial Knights
64th Rhys Beynon Adeptus Sororitas 37 231
65th Lloyd Davies Adeptus Astartes 30 244
66th Doug Cameron Deathwatch 18 246 Best Painted Miniature Winner
67th David Roberts Thousand Sons 13 231 Andy's Vale Renegades Wooden Spoon

Notes:

Sort order for awards is: Overall Score (BP and Modifiers but no players had any modifiers) — Victory Points — SoS

A player is only eligible for a gaming award if they played all 5 games

BIF = Best in Faction award for all factions with two players or more. Adeptus Astartes is Space Marine Chapters with only one player

Team awards were decided with the top three combined scores within a team. Ties were decided by adding in the fourth score from the team

Gumby was activated for round 3 only. He had a nice day out.



