Position	Player Name	Player Faction	Battle	Victory	Team	Notes
			Points	Points		
1st	James Wakefield	Harlequins	126	451	Andy's Vale Renegades	1st Place, BIF Harlequins
2nd	Ben Harris	Orks	124	440	Renegados Misterios	2nd Place, BIF Orks
3rd	Craig Breslin	Tyranids	113	410	The Fighting Mongooses	3rd Place, BIF Tyranids, 1st Place Team
4th	Stefan Donovan	Salamanders	112	430	The Celestial Forge	BIF Salamanders
5th	Samuel Jones	Adeptus Sororitas	110	449	The Perduellion	BIF Adeptus Sororitas
6th	Mark Saunders	Adeptus Custodes	105	409	The Infamous Five	BIF Adeptus Custodes, 2nd Place Team
7th	Gareth Stoneham	Aeldari	102	409		BIF Aeldari
8th	Dan Ford	T'au	97	384	FullGrim Studios	BIF T'au
9th	Simon Hyett	Adeptus Sororitas	96	382		
10th	James Harding	Aeldari	95	401		
11th	Daniel Russell	Drukhari	95	382		BIF Drukhari
12th	Paul Letherby	Grey Knights	93	420		BIF Grey Knights
13th	Deon Jarvis	Space Wolves	93	404	SWAT	BIF Space Wolves
14th	Matt Strong	T'au	93	403		
15th	Peter Hillard	Adeptus Mechanicus	93	385	Ben's Vale Renegades	BIF Adeptus Mechanicus
16th	Gareth Roberts	Adeptus Mechanicus	89	409		
17th	Jonathan Jones	Black Templars	88	418		BIF Black Templars
18th	Arwyn Phillips	Black Templars	87	393	The Fighting Mongooses	1st Place Team
19th	Nathan Sutton	Aeldari	87	342	The Fighting Mongooses	1st Place Team
20th	Teifion Jones	Dark Angels	86	442	The Perduellion	BIF Dark Angels
21st	Señor Hechicero	Thousand Sons	86	402	Renegados Misterios	BIF Thousand Sons
22nd	Michael Pritchard	Black Templars	85	394	The Infamous Five	2nd Place Team
23rd	Matthew Yeo	Genestealer Cult	84	422	The Infamous Five	BIF Genestealer Cult, 2nd Place Team
24th	Robert Jones	Drukhari	84	418	Ben's Vale Renegades	
25th	David Stewart	Adeptus Mechanicus	84	394		
26th	Logan Yarrington	Adeptus Custodes	84	379	The Celestial Forge	

The Renegades 40K Open: Echoes of War 2022 Final Results

27th	Nicholas Christensen-Secker	Grey Knights	83	387		
28th	Mikey Hargrave	Aeldari	82	375	FullGrim Studios	
29th	Stephen Russell	Adeptus Custodes	81	392	Andy's Vale Renegades	
30th	Christopher Scriven	Adeptus Sororitas	76	402		
31st	Jordan Cleavely	Thousand Sons	75	403	The Celestial Forge	
32nd	Jip Jipperson	Adeptus Custodes	75	348	SWAT	
33rd	Patrick Walters	Dark Angels	71	389		
34th	Phill Hopkinson	Aeldari	70	368		
35th	Jarrad Evans	Aeldari	70	310	Rhondda Renegades	
36th	Jon Nichols	Salamanders	68	332		
37th	Joel Smith	Death Guard	66	354	The Infamous Five	BIF Death Guard, 2nd Place Team
38th	Alex Nunn	Space Wolves	65	353		
39th	William Thompson	Salamanders	64	344		
40th	Espectador de la Muerte	Deathwatch	64	336	Renegados Misterios	BIF Deathwatch
41st	Tony Wenham	Astra Militarum	64	334	The Fighting Mongooses	BIF Astra Militarum, 1st Place Team
42nd	Josh Clark	Deathwatch	63	351		
43rd	Jac Davies	Heretic Astartes	63	328		
44th	Adam Wood	Death Guard	63	319	Ben's Vale Renegades	
45th	Arran English	Adeptus Custodes	62	373	FullGrim Studios	
46th	Jamie Connelly	Adeptus Astartes	62	355	Rhondda Renegades	BIF Adeptus Astartes
47th	Alex Exley	Astra Militarum	62	346		
48th	David Adams	Tyranids	62	286		Best Army Winner
49th	Adam York	Adeptus Mechanicus	61	344	SWAT	
50th	Lee Ashford	Space Wolves	61	326		
51st	Richard Gaskell	Dark Angels	60	299		
52nd	Liam Callebout	Imperial Knights	60	231		Dropped after Game 3
53rd	Adam Williams	Thousand Sons	59	325	The Perduellion	
54th	Jay Misterio Junior	Harlequins	57	252	Renegados Misterios	
55th	Gareth Sherman	Adeptus Astartes	54	307		
56th	Paul James	Grey Knights	52	371	Rhondda Renegades	

57th	Matt Griffiths	Aeldari	51	261	Andy's Vale Renegades	
58th	Alex McCarthy	Space Wolves	50	247		Dropped after Game 3
59th	Mathieu Ortega	Necrons	49	314		
60th	Martyn Bourge	Deathwatch	44	305	Ben's Vale Renegades	
61st	Richard Miller	Genestealer Cult	40	306	The Celestial Forge	Best Sport Winner
62nd	Gumby	Chaos	39	87	Dream	Goodnight, sweet prince
63rd	Harry Gildea	Imperial Knights	38	313	FullGrim Studios	BIF Imperial Knights
64th	Rhys Beynon	Adeptus Sororitas	37	231		
65th	Lloyd Davies	Adeptus Astartes	30	244		
66th	Doug Cameron	Deathwatch	18	246		Best Painted Miniature Winner
67th	David Roberts	Thousand Sons	13	231	Andy's Vale Renegades	Wooden Spoon

Notes:

Sort order for awards is: Overall Score (BP and Modifiers but no players had any modifiers) – Victory Points – SoS

A player is only eligible for a gaming award if they played all 5 games

BIF = Best in Faction award for all factions with two players or more. Adeptus Astartes is Space Marine Chapters with only one player

Team awards were decided with the top three combined scores within a team. Ties were decided by adding in the fourth score from the team

Gumby was activated for round 3 only. He had a nice day out.